
Saturday, February 20UNC oreane
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O Entertainers All
10. 0 Devotions: Pastor Gordon
Smith
10.20 For My Lady: PopularMale’ Singers: Dennis King
(baritone)
411.0 Domestic Harmony
11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Rhythm in Relays
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
5. O Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Topical talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra, con-ducted by Harold Baxter,"L’Arlesienne"’ Suite (Bizet)744 Studio recital by KayChristie (contralto),
"Sea Wrack" (Harty), ‘"Fox-
gloves," "The Ships of Arcady"(Head), "Four Ducks on aPond" (Needham)7.56 The Studio Orchestra,Waltz: "Tesoro Mio" (Becuccl)8. 1 Studio recital by Roy Hill
(tenor"Silent "Worship" (Handel, arr.Somervell), ‘"‘Milk Maids" (War-
lock), "The Cornish Witch"
(Murray), "Duna" (McGill)
8.13 Frederick Grinke (violin),
Larghetto, Ballade (Dvorak)
8.21 Studio recital by Ken Ayo
(baritone),"Border Ballad" (Cowen),"Hills of Home" (Fox), "For
England" (Murray), "Pass
Everyman"? (Sanderson)
8.33 The Studio Orchestra,
Two French Dances (Bombie)
8.38 Studio recital by Christina
Wathen (soprano),‘April Morn" (Batten), "Bird ofLove Divine" (Haydn Wood),"The Wren" (Lehmann),
"Spring in My Heart’? (Strauss)
8.50 The Studio Orchestra,"The Phantom Brigade" (Myddle-
ton)
sey 4
Station notices
Newsreel with Commentary

9.26 Variety, featuring John
Tilley, Isador Goodman, and the
Light Opera Company
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 Swing and Sway with
Sammy Kaye
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN
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5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
7.45 "Drama in Cameo"
8. 0 Radio Revue, with ‘"Old-
time The-ayter’"’ at 8.309.0 Music from the MASTERS:
The BBC Symphony Orchestra,
"Ruy Blas" Overture: (Men-
delssohn)
9. 9 Szentgyorgyi (violin), and
State Opera Orchestra, Concerto
No. 1 (Paganini)
9.25 Joan Cross (soprano)
9.33 Backhaus (piano), Rhap-
sody in G Minor, Intermezzi,
Op. 118, Nos. 1 and 2, Waltzes
On. 89" nom), 3 end 46
(Brahms)
9.45 Lamoureux Orchestra,
"Namouna’"’ (Lalo)
10. 8 Kipnis (bass)
10.14 Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Mazeppa" (Liszt)
0.30 Close downZV ee
os

p.m. Light orchestral
. Miscellaneous .
Light variety
Light orchestral session
Light popular
Miscellaneous
Sports results: Gordon
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Orchestral session
Dance session
Close down |=oOn

2) Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Morning variety
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals10.30 And at intervals: Com-
mentaries will be broadcast on
the Army cricket match SouthIsland v. North Island
10.40 For My Lady: "Hard Cash"11. 0 "Etiquette Corner," by
Mrs. Beavis
11.30 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Saturday matinee
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
4. 0 Sports results
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review) |

7. O Sports results
7.16 BBC Talks
7.30 Reserved
7.45 "Down Memory Lane"Reminiscences in rhythm, fea-
turing The Debonaires
(A studio presentation)
0 "A Day with the RoyalNavy"Steffani and His Silver Song-sters
8. 6 ‘"‘Nobody’s Island"8.31 "The Bright Horizon"
A musical extravaganza
(A Humphrey Bishop produc-

, tion)8.58 Station notices
9. OQ Newsree! with Commentary9.25 Make believe ballroom
time
10. 0 Sports results
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| QN7]E WELLINGTON |

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Boston Symphony Orchestra,
Peed and the Wolf" (Proko-fle
8.24 Dmitri Simrnoff (tenor)
8.27 Petri and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra, Fantasia on
Beethoven’s "Ruins of Athens"
(Liszt)
8.40 Gladys Swarthout (so-
prano)
8.44 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "In the Steppes of Cen-tral Asia" (Borodin)852 E. Power Biggs (organ),Chorale Preludes (Bach)9. 0 Menuhin and London
Symphony Orchestra, Concertoin B Minor, Op. 61 (Elgar)9.50 Charles Panzera (bari-tone) y,9.53 The Philadelphia Orches-tra, Choral Prelude (Out of the
Deep) (Bach)10. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

| PQNZ7[d) WELLINGTON |/ 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. "You Asked for It"session: From listeners tolisteners
10. 0 Close down

OXYAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and reviews8. 0 Music, mirth and melody9. 0 Station notices9. 2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

AHI NAPIER |

750 kc. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. O -Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

)5. 0 Tea dance

5.30 "The Swiss Family Robin-son" 7

6.45 Light music
QO ‘Cavalcade of Empire"6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.43 Station announcements
Cricket results
6.47 "The Stones Cry Out":
a
ata Tussaud’s"
O After dinner music
Topical talk from the BBC7.30 "The Phantom Drummer"8.0 Columbia Symphony Or-

clfestra, ‘"‘Poet and Peasant"
Overture (Suppe) "4
8. 7 Alfred Piccaver (tenor),"Liebestraum" gest "LoveSerenade" (Drigo) "A Little
Love, a Little Kiss" (Silesu)8.16 Alfred Cortot (piano),Fantaisie in F Minor (Chopin)28 Quartet (Dora Labbette,Muriel Brunskill, Hubert Eisdell

. and Harold Williams), ‘"‘Wakefor the Sun Who Scattered Into
Flight," "Come Fill thé Cup!"(from "In a Persian Garden’’)
(Lehmann)
8.36 Yehudi Menuhin

areore)Caprice No. 24 (Paganini)8.42 Eileen Boyd (coitralto),"There’s Going to Be GoodNews" (Monk), "Spring is onthe Way’ (Brahe), ‘"‘Where the
Mountains Go Down to the Sea"
(Whaite)
8.51 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, "Hora Staccato" (Dinicu),
"None But the Lonely Heart’

_ _ (Tchaikovski)9. O Newsreel with Commentary
|

9.26 "The Woman in Black’’9.47 Jack Warner entertains10. 0 Close- down

AYN ae920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
sion
8. 0 London Palladium Orches-)
tra, Peter Pan selection (Crook)
8.10 Those We Love
5 Light recitals
9. 1 Dance music
¥ Swing session
10. 0 Close down
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7. Op.m. After dinner music
15 "His Lordship’s Memoirs"42 Variety8.0 Famous Orchestras
8.15 Rhythm and variety8.30 Rhumba, Rhythm
Variety
9. 2 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Modern variety
10. 0 For My Lady: Popular
comedians: The Two Leslies
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music for pianists ,11. 0 Light music
11.30 Music While You Work |. 0 New Brighton TrottingClub’s Meeting, relayed from
New Brighton
Lunch "music (12.15 and 1.15)
p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music
2.30 Happy memories
3. 0 Melodies you know4. 0 Bands and basses
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and melody
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service
or cs War Talks fromthe
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jack Hylton Orchestra"More Melodious Memories"
(Finck)
7.40 ‘"Tradesman’s Entrance"
8. 4 Philharmonic Orchestra,"Roses of the South" Waltz(Strauss)
8.12 From the Studio: GeorgeTitchener (comedian),"The General’ (Harrington),"My Advice" (Godden)
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8.22 Jay Wilbur’s Band, si

"Hi Gang’? selection
8.29 Mantovani and his Orches-
tra,
"Nights of Gladness" Waltz
(Ancliffe)
8.32 "The Show of Shows,"
featuring Gladys Moncrieff
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Dance music
10. 0 Sports results
0.15 Dance music
0.50 War Review1.0 LONDON NEWS
1.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.
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5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Music by Russian composersWood and Queen’s Hall Orches-tra, "Russlan and Ludmila’Overture (Glinka)
8. 5 Boston Symphony Orches-tra, Introduction to "Khowant-
china’? (Moussorgsky)8.11 "The Love of Three
Oranges" (Prokofieff)8.15 Igor Gorin (baritone)8.22 Szigeti (violin) withBeecham and Loxdon Philhar-monic Orchestra Concerto in D
Major, Op. 19 (Prokofieff)8.44 Brussels Royal Conserva-toire Orchestra, "Stenka Ra-zine’? Symphonic Poem (Glazo-
unoyv)
9. 0 d@Agreneff and Choir ofthe Russian Opera, Introductionand Polovtsi Dances from"Prince Igor" (Borodin)9.16 Mengelberg and Con-certgebouw Orchestra, Sym-phony No. 6 in B Minor, Op. 74("Pathetique" ) ( Tchaikovski). O Humour
0.30 Close down

SARE ae
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-10.0 Morning music12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Afternoon programme5. 0 Merry and bright5.30 Dinner music6. 0 "The Rank Outsider"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WwReview

d6.45 Sports results6.57 Station notices7. 0 Evening programme7.15 Topical talk from BBC7.30 Miscellany8. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"8.25 Music from stage andscreen
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evergreens of Jazz9.37 Old-time dance music10. 0 Close down
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|

790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work10. 0 Random Ramblings11. 0 For My Lady: Drama inCameo: Jules Moreau11.20 Melodious Memories: Nov«elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Bands, banjos and bari-tones: Revels, recitals andrhythm :4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON@#_DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service7.16 Topical talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Recorded light orchéstral and
ballad programmeRosario Bourdon Symphony,"Marche Troyenne," "Donna
Diana Overture"
7.40 John Charles Thomas
(baritone),"The Green Eyed Dragon"
(Charles), "To My Mother"
(MacGimsey), ‘Mah Lindy Lou’
(Strickland)


